velkakirjalaki). Based on the authorisation, the Issuer 
has decided to issue secured notes (the “Notes”) on the terms and conditions specified below.   

1. PRINCIPAL AMOUNT AND ISSUANCE OF THE NOTES 

1.1. The principal amount of the Notes is up to seven hundred fifty thousand euros (EUR 750,000), as 
may be determined by the Issuer. The Issuer may later create and issue further notes as further set out 
below under Condition 11. The Notes constitute direct, unconditional, unsubordinated obligations of the 
Issuer and shall at all times rank pari passu and without any preference among them and ranking pari